UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): March 6, 2020

Cocrystal Pharma, Inc.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware	001-38418	35-2528215			
(State or other Jurisdiction	(Commission	(IRS Employer			
of Incorporation)	File Number)	Identification No.)			
19805 N. Creek Parkwa	у				
Bothell, WA	<u> </u>	98011			
(Address of principal executive	e offices)	(Zip Code)			
]	Registrant's telephone number, including are	ea code: (786) 459-1831			
	(Former name or former address, if change	ed since last report.):			
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing	g is intended to simultaneously satisfy the fi	ing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:			
[] Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)					
[] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)					
[] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to	Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 C	FR 240.14d-2(b))			
[] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to	Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 C	FR 240.13e-4(c))			
Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an execurities Exchange Act of 1934 (17 CFR §240.12b-2		e 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (17 CFR §230.405) or Rule 12b-2 of the			
Emerging growth company []					
If an emerging growth company, indicate by check maccounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(e extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial			
Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the A	ct:				
Title of Each Class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered			
Common Stock	COCP	The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC (The Nasdaq Capital Market)			

Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure.

On March 6, 2020, Cocrystal Pharma, Inc. (the "Company") issued a press release announcing the launch of its Coronavirus program. A copy of the press release is being furnished as Exhibit 99.1 hereto.

The information in this Item 7.01, including Exhibit 99.1, is being furnished and shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (the "Exchange Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities under such section, and shall not be deemed to be incorporated by reference into any filing of the Company under the Securities Act of 1933, or the Exchange Act.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(I)	Exhibit	Description
(a)	No.	Description.
	99.1	Press Release dated March 6, 2020

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Cocrystal Pharma, Inc.

Dated: March 9, 2020 By: /s/ James Martin

James Martin Chief Financial Officer



Cocrystal Pharma Announces Plans to Advance Coronavirus Program

- Company has immediately initiated Coronavirus program
- Leveraging patent rights recently acquired from Kansas State University Research Foundation ("KSURF")
- Strong financial position bolsters Company's ongoing research and development efforts

BOTHELL, WA, March 6, 2020 – Cocrystal Pharma, Inc. (NASDAQ: COCP), ("Cocrystal" or the "Company"), a clinical stage biotechnology company discovering and developing novel antiviral therapeutics, today announced it has initiated its Coronavirus program.

"Following our acquisition of patent rights and know-how from KSURF and our recently completed financing, we are aggressively pursuing the development of novel antiviral compounds for the treatment of Coronavirus infections using our established proprietary drug discovery platform. Given the global threat of COVID-19, our primary goal is to advance our Coronavirus program into preclinical development. We will seek opportunities for collaborations as we advance our programs," stated Dr. Gary Wilcox, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Cocrystal.

Cocrystal recently entered into a license agreement with KSURF to further develop certain proprietary broad-spectrum antiviral compounds for humans to treat Norovirus and Coronavirus infections. Cocrystal intends to pursue research and development of theses antiviral compounds, including preclinical and clinical development. This license advances the Company's antiviral programs significantly by providing potent compounds for further development.

For additional information about the Company's development pipeline, please visitwww.cocrystalpharma.com.

About Cocrystal Pharma, Inc.

Cocrystal Pharma, Inc. is a clinical stage biotechnology company discovering and developing novel antiviral therapeutics that target influenza viruses, hepatitis C viruses, coronaviruses and noroviruses. Cocrystal employs unique structure-based technologies and Nobel Prize winning expertise to create first- and best-in-class antiviral drugs. For further information about Cocrystal, please visit www.cocrystalpharma.com.

Cautionary Note Regarding Forward-Looking Statements

This press release contains forward-looking statements within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995, including statements related to our Coronavirus program and other statements that are not historical fact. We have based these forward-looking statements largely on our current expectations and projections about future events. Some or all of the events anticipated by these forward-looking statements may not occur. Important factors that could cause actual results to differ from those in the forward-looking statements include, but are not limited to, risks relating to intense global competition focused on the Coronavirus, the results of our research using our proprietary technology, the availability of products manufactured by third parties, the future results of preclinical and clinical studies, general risks arising from clinical trials, receipt of regulatory approvals, and our ability to find and enter into agreements with suitable collaboration partners, Further information on our risk factors is contained in our filings with the SEC, including our Prospectus Supplements dated January 29, 2020 and February 27, 2020 and our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2018 and our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2019. Any forward-looking statement made by us herein speaks only as of the date on which it is made. Factors or events that could cause our actual results to differ may emerge from time to time, and it is not possible for us to predict all of them. We undertake no obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statement, whether as a result of new information, future developments or otherwise, except as may be required by law.

Investor and Media Contact:

JTC Team, LLC (833) 475-8247 COCP@jtcir.com